

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão

Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

B3 publishes July 2022 operating highlights

Additional information is available in [B3's IR website](#).

Listed - Equities	Jul/22	Jul/21	Var. %	Jun/22	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Volume (R\$ million)					
Cash market	21,526	28,040	-23.2%	26,700	-19.4%
Forward market & stock futures	254	368	-31.0%	366	-30.7%
Options market	613	603	1.5%	704	-13.0%
Total equities	22,392	29,011	-22.8%	27,770	-19.4%
Stock Indices					
ADV (in thousand)	3,134	4,038	-22.4%	3,594	-12.8%
RPC in R\$	0.914	0.846	8.0%	0.937	-2.5%
Others					
Number of accounts in depository	5,281,857	3,899,228	35.5%	5,224,595	1.1%
Number of individual investors (CPFs)	4,460,419	3,246,771	37.4%	4,408,788	1.2%
Number of listed companies	449	449	0.0%	449	0.0%
Securities lending - open interest (R\$ billion)	101.5	101.0	0.4%	95.9	5.9%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	4,122.2	5,673.0	-27.3%	4,289.0	-3.9%
Turnover velocity	130.5%	122.1%	846 bps	155.6%	-2,508 bps
FICC					
Average Daily Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	2,562	2,505	2.3%	3,064	-16.4%
FX Rates	1,042	1,088	-4.2%	1,065	-2.2%
Interest Rates in USD	242	241	0.3%	317	-23.7%
Commodities	28	27	4.9%	24	16.1%
Derivatives Volumes	3,873	3,860	0.3%	4,470	-13.3%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1.035	1.055	-1.9%	1.105	-6.3%
FX Rates	5.046	5.120	-1.4%	4.512	11.8%
Interest Rates in USD	2.275	2.384	-4.5%	1.987	14.5%
Commodities	1.629	1.710	-4.7%	1.550	5.1%
Total RPC	2.195	2.288	-4.0%	1.982	10.8%
OTC					
Fixed income					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	1,391.5	1,182.8	17.7%	1,407.0	-1.1%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	4,832.7	3,719.1	29.9%	4,702.0	2.8%
Derivatives					
New Issues (R\$ billion)	1,103.5	855.5	29.0%	1,291.5	-14.6%
Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	5,776.9	5,113.3	13.0%	5,614.5	2.9%
Other					
Funds - Outstanding Volume (R\$ billion)	3,292.8	3,135.2	5.0%	3,245.8	1.4%
Infrastructure for financing					
SNG					
Total vehicles - sold	1,494,050	1,734,713	-13.9%	1,464,846	2.0%
Total vehicles - financed	436,115	537,054	-18.8%	448,865	-2.8%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	29.2%	31.0%	-177 bps	30.6%	-145 bps
Technology, data and services					
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	18,519	16,277	13.8%	18,364	0.8%

São Paulo, August 09, 2022

André Veiga Milanez

Chief Financial, Corporate and Investor Relations Officer